
2026 FEE STRUCTURE

ATHLETIC FIELD
USAGE REQUEST FORM FOR  
ATHLETIC ORGANIZATIONS

Romeoville Recreation Department • 900 W. Romeo Rd., Romeoville, IL 60446 • (815) 886-6222 • www.romeoville.org

In-House: Consist of resident youth athletic leagues and teams (AYSO, Pony, RFFL)
•  Non-Residents will pay an additional fee per player
Travel - Residents: Local travel teams that consist of at-least 75% or more residents on their roster
Travel - Non-Residents: Travel teams that have less than 75% residents on their roster
Cancellation Policy: Reservations cancelled within 72 hours of reserved date will be charged the full 
field rental fee. Weather Related Cancellations: Reservations cancelled by the Recreation Department 
due to weather will NOT incur a cancellation fee. 

BASEBALL/SOFTBALL FIELD USAGE

SOCCER FIELD USAGE

The In-house teams have an existing intergovernmental agreement (AYSO, Pony, RFFL)
•	 If pre-determined in-house teams do not have at least 75% or more residents, they will be charged $38 per game. 

All local and/or travel teams must submit a roster for proof of residency, in order to receive the residency rate. 
These fees are only applicable for 2026. All fees will increase in 2027.
Field reservations can start as early as 5:00pm on weekdays and 9:00am on weekends.  
No field lights available after 10:00pm on all athletic fields.
This form cannot be used to reserve tournaments. 

REV (01-2026)

FOOTBALL FIELD USAGE

NOTE: Non-Residents for In-House Baseball Organizations will be charged $35 per player.

Organization Game w/ Maintenance (Mow, drag, line) Practice (No Maintenance) Lighting Fees  

In-House 75%+ $39 per field, up to 4 hours $26 per field, per day $25 per field, per night

Travel-Resident 75%+ $67 per field, up to 4 hours $33 per field, per day $50 per field, per night

Travel - Non-Resident $79 per field, up to 4 hours $38 per field, per day $50 per field, per night

Organization Fee Per Player, Per Season Per Field, Per Day Lighting Fees  

In-House 75%+ (Game) $24R/$39NR N/A $25 per field, per day

In-House -75% (Game) $24R/$39NR $38 $25 per field, per day

Discovery/Volunteer Park: Travel Resident 75%+ (Practice) N/A $33 $50 per field, per day

Discovery/Volunteer Park: Travel Non-Resident Practice) N/A $38 $50 per field, per day

Discovery/Volunteer Park: Travel Resident 75%+ (1 Game) N/A $67 $50 per field, per day

Discovery/Volunteer Park: Travel Non-Resident  (1 Game) N/A $79 $50 per field, per day

Discovery/Volunteer Park: Travel Resident 75% + (4+ Games) N/A $265 $50 per field, per day

Organization Fee Per Player, Per Season Per Field, Per Day Lighting Fees  

In-House 75%+ (Game) $24R/$39NR N/A $25 per field, per day

In-House -75% (Game) $24R/$39NR $38 $25 per field, per day

Discovery/Volunteer Park: Travel Resident 75%+ (Practice) N/A $33 $50 per field, per day

Discovery/Volunteer Park: Travel Non-Resident  (Practice) N/A $38 $50 per field, per day

Discovery/Volunteer Park: Travel Resident 75%+ (1 Game) N/A $67 $50 per field, per day

Discovery/Volunteer Park: Travel Non-Resident  (1 Game) N/A $79 $50 per field, per day

Dale Blum: Travel Resident 75%+ (Practice) N/A $85 (limit 2 hours) $50 per field, per day

Dale Blum: Travel Non-Resident (Practice) N/A $120 (limit 2 hours) $50 per field, per day

Dale Blum: Travel Resident 75%+ (1 Game) N/A $180 (limit 2 hours) $50 per field, per day

Dale Blum: Travel Non-Resident (1 Game) N/A $255 (limit 2 hours) $50 per field, per day

Dale Blum: Travel Resident 75%+ (4+ Game) N/A $530 $50 per field, per day

Dale Blum: Travel Non-Resident (4+ Game) N/A $780 $50 per field, per day


